
Who to call? 
Where to go with your questions. 

 
Interest calls, or initial eligibility determination 

Debbie Perry 

Housing Counselor 

423.232.5097 x316 

DPerry@e8cdc.org 

 

Financing 

Sam Brumit 

Financial Resource Manager 

423.232.5097 x313 

Sbrumit@e8cdc.org 

 

Land/Plan Selection 

Carly Johnson  

Project Coordinator 

423.232.5097 x315 

CJohnson@e8cdc.org 

 

Construction 

Christa Feathers 

Project Manager 

423.232.5097 x306 

CFeathers@e8cdc.org 

 

Steve Johnson 

Construction Manager 

423.232.5097 x305 

SJohnson@e8cdc.org 

 

Administration 

 

Retha Patton 

Executive Director 

423.232.5097 x303 

exdir@e8cdc.org 

 

Anne Cooper 

Assistant Executive Director 

423.232.5097 x307 

ACooper@e8cdc.org 
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